greatest reduction in out-of-wedlock births without an increase in27

abortions in each of the following categories:28

(a)  One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) in29

counties which had fewer than two hundred fifty (250) total live30

births;31

(b)  Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) in32

counties which had between two hundred fifty (250) and five33

hundred (500) total live births;34

(c)  Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00)35

in counties which had more than five hundred (500) total live36

births.37

(3)  Determination of the recipient counties will be based on38

an average of the previous two (2) years' out-of-wedlock birth39

rates compared to the previous two-year average, and abortion40